
From: Mark Orzeck <Mark.Orzeck@htproducts.com> 
Date: Monday, May 16, 2016 at 11:07 AM 
To: Rebecca More <rsmore47@gmail.com>, "Martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov" 
<Martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov>, Kate Bailey <kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov>, William Oldenburg 
<woldenburg@dot.state.nh.us>, "Rachel E.D. Whitaker" <rwhitaker@ccsnh.edu>, Craig Wright 
<Craig.Wright@des.nh.gov>, Christopher Way <christopher.way@dred.state.nh.us>, Patricia 
Weathersby <weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com>, Pamela Monroe <Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov>, Jody 
Carmody <jody.carmody@puc.nh.gov>, "Michael J. Iacopino" <miacopino@brennanlenehan.com>, Brian 
Buonamano <Brian.buonamano@doj.nh.gov>, Peter Roth <Peter.roth@doj.nh.gov>, Thomas Pappas 
<tpappas@primmer.com> 
Cc: Elijah Emerson <eemerson@primmer.com>, Elisha Gray <yarge@comcast.net>, Elizabeth 
Maldonado <elizabeth.maldonado@eversource.com>, elizabeth terp <elizabethterp@yahoo.com>, Ellen 
Faran for the Webster Family <ewfaran@gmail.com>, Ellen Schaffer <ellen726@hotmail.com>, Elmer 
and Claire Lupton <neillup@aol.com>, Eric and Barbara Meyer <bnmeyer7@gmail.com>, Jacob lahr 
<mormonmama@msn.com>, EricFeldbaum Feldbaum <eric.feldbaum@dred.nh.gov>, "Berglund Jr. Jr" 
<erickb@metrocast.net>, Franconia Planning Board <Thad.presby@presbyc.com>, Frank and Kate 
Lombardi <fmlombardi5@hotmail.com>, Frank Pinter <fpinter@gmail.com>, Frederic Fitts 
<tfitts@bu.edu>, "Vasilios (Bill Gegas" <Vasilios.Gegas@dred.nh.gov>, Gerald and Vivian Roy 
<swobbyjrroy@hotmail.com>, GlobeManufacturing <donw@globefiresuits.com>, Grafton County 
Commissioners <cmsroffice@co.grafton.nh.us>, Gregory Reiss <gregory.reiss@mlp.com>, Holderness 
Conservation Commission <landuse@holderness-nh.gov>, Holly Galietta 
<townofficepittsburg@gmail.com>, IrynaDore Dore <Idore@brennanlenehan.com>, J David West 
<heywoodwest7@gmail.com>, James and Judy Ramsdell <jamesramsdell@yahoo.com>, Page Jr Jr 
<jpge@metrocast.net>, Jason Reimers <reimers@nhlandlaw.com>, Jeanette Foisy 
<bos@townofdeerfieldnh.com>, Jeanne Menard <Jeanne@paradeproperties.net>, Jeremy Walker 
<jeremy.walker@mclane.com>, Jo Anne Bradbury <jabradbury@myfairpoint.net>, Robert Tuveson 
<roberttuveson@hotmail.com>, "John W. Davidge III" <JWD@DavidgeCo.com>, Lori L 
<lorilevesqu@yahoo.com>, Kate Bailey <kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov>, Kathryn Lowe <klowe@plymouth-
nh.org>, Kelly Normandeau <knorm2012@gmail.com>, Ken Kimball <kkimball@outdoors.org>, Kevin & 
Lisa Cini <keliscini@gmail.com>, Karen Spencer <kkspencerbwi161@gmail.com>, Kris pastoriza 
<krispastoriza@gmail.com>, Lara Saffo <lsaffo@co.grafton.nh.us>, Laura Bonk 
<laurambonk@gmail.com>, Laura Maynard <laura.maynard@doj.nh.gov>, Laura Ring 
<lring@rochesternh.org>, Larry Rappaport <lmrapp@lmrapp.com>, Lawrence and Maxine Phillips 
<Grampe3@aol.com>, "marinolee@aol.com Moulder" <marinolee@aol.com>, Lee Sullivan 
<leesullivan@stevebuzzell.com>, Linda Bornstein <lubornstein@gmail.com>, Lisa Wolford 
<wolfordnh@gmail.com>, Lucille Wolf <lwolf4613@gmail.com>, Lynne Placey <JJV@NDPrecast.com>, 
Thomas Foulkes <tfoulkes9@gmail.com>, Maggie Stier <ms@nhpreservation.org>, Margaret Connors 
<connorsmargo@gmail.com>, Mark and Susan Orzeck <morzeck@charter.net>, mark Beliveau 
<mbeliveau@pierceatwood.com>, Martha Richards <maplerichards@gmail.com>, Marvin Bellis 
<marvin.bellis@eversource.com>, Mary Lee <Sukkha@metrocast.net>, RoseCottagePress Wellington 
<mary@rosecottagenorth.com>, Maureen Quinn <fmquinn59@gmail.com>, Melissa Birchard 
<mbirchard@clf.org>, Meredith Hatfield <meredith.hatfield@nh.gov>, "Michael J. Iacopino" 
<miacopino@brennanlenehan.com>, Michael Skelton <mikes@manchester-chamber.org>, Michelle 
Kleindienst <kleindienstm@gmail.com>, Mike Novello <mnovello@wagnerforest.com>, "Nancy L. 
Dodge" <nfrench@together.net>, Nancy & Carl Martland <nancy.martland@gmail.com>, New England 
RatepayersAssociation <marc@neratepayers.org>, Betsy Merritt <emerritt@savingplaces.org>, NH 
Preservation Alliance Nat'l Trust Historic Presevation <SWilliamson@savingplaces.org>, Nigel Manley 
and Judy Ratzel <manley1515@gmail.com>, Nik Coates <townadmin@townofbristolnh.org> 
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Subject: RE: SECDocket 2016-06 Flawed Process -Immediate Request for Rescheduling of Data Request 
Deadlines 

I would like to second Rebecca More’s request below! 

 Mark Orzeck 

 From: Rebecca More [mailto:rsmore47@gmail.com]  
Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 11:05 AM 
To: Martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov; Kate Bailey; William Oldenburg; Rachel E.D. Whitaker; Craig Wright; 
Christopher Way; Patricia Weathersby; Pamela Monroe; Jody Carmody; Michael J. Iacopino; Brian 
Buonamano; Peter Roth; Thomas Pappas 
Cc: Elijah Emerson; Elisha Gray; Elizabeth Maldonado; elizabeth terp; Ellen Faran for the Webster Family; 
Ellen Schaffer; Elmer and Claire Lupton; Eric and Barbara Meyer; Jacob lahr; EricFeldbaum Feldbaum; 
Berglund Jr. Jr; Franconia Planning Board; Frank and Kate Lombardi; Frank Pinter; Frederic P. Fitts; 
Vasilios (Bill Gegas; Gerald and Vivian Roy; GlobeManufacturing; Grafton County Commissioners; Gregory 
Reiss; Holderness Conservation Commission; Holly Galietta; IrynaDore Dore; J David West; James and 
Judy Ramsdell; Page Jr Jr; Jason Reimers; Jeanette Foisy; Jeanne Menard; Jeremy Walker; Jo Anne 
Bradbury; Robert Tuveson; John W. Davidge III; Lori L; Kate Bailey; Kathryn Lowe; Kelly Normandeau; 
Ken Kimball; Kevin & Lisa Cini; Karen Spencer; Kris pastoriza; Lara Saffo; Laura Bonk; Laura Maynard; 
Laura Ring; Larry Rappaport; Lawrence and Maxine Phillips; marinolee@aol.com Moulder; Lee Sullivan; 
Linda Bornstein; Lisa Wolford; Lucille Wolf; Lynne Placey; Thomas Foulkes; Maggie Stier; Margaret 
Connors; Mark and Susan Orzeck; mark Beliveau; Martha Richards; Marvin Bellis; Mary Lee; 
RoseCottagePress Wellington; Maureen Quinn; Melissa Birchard; Meredith Hatfield; Michael J. Iacopino; 
Michael Skelton; Michelle Kleindienst; Mike Novello; Nancy L. Dodge; Nancy & Carl Martland; New 
England RatepayersAssociation; Betsy Merritt; NH Preservation Alliance Nat'l Trust Historic Presevation; 
Nigel Manley and Judy Ratzel; Nik Coates 
Subject: SECDocket 2016-06 Flawed Process -Immediate Request for Rescheduling of Data Request 
Deadlines 
Importance: High 

 Dear Mr. Honigberg and SEC committee,  

 I am writing to request that your sub-committee immediately reschedule all upcoming Data 
Request Deadlines. I am copying the Counsel for the Public on this email, as well as the entire 
Distribution List for SEC Docket 2015-06. I will be sending this email at least three times in 
succession in order to reach the entire list due to server restraints. 

 To Date, the new Intervener Groupings, announced verbally at the April 12 2016 meeting at 
Loon Mountain, Lincoln NH have not been issued in writing. Therefore, it is impossible for the 
accepted Interveners in this matter to proceed in a timely fashion and prepare properly to meet 
the stipulated deadlines for Data Requests, much less the SEC Counsel, Mr. Iacopino's, recent 
stricture on communications. It might be noted that many of the Interveners in this matter are 
ordinary citizens who are Volunteering their time and are often without recourse to expensive 
Legal Counsel and office staff. 
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Therefore, I urge the SEC to immediately Order new deadlines, appropriately dated from 
the Actual Issuance of the new Grouping Order. 

  

Sincerely,  

  

Rebecca W. S. More, Ph.D. 
Weeks Lancaster Trust 

 


	From: Mark Orzeck <30TUMark.Orzeck@htproducts.comU30T> Date: Monday, May 16, 2016 at 11:07 AM To: Rebecca More <30TUrsmore47@gmail.comU30T>, "30TUMartin.honigberg@puc.nh.govU30T" <30TUMartin.honigberg@puc.nh.govU30T>, Kate Bailey <30TUkate.bailey@puc....

